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CHAP. 285 PUBLIC LAWS, 1973 

CHAPTER 283 

AN ACT Amending Fee Schedule for Registered Nurses. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 32, § 2207, sub-§§ I - 3, amended. Subsections I to 3 of section 2207 
of Title 32 of the Revised Statutes, as amended by section 2 of chapter 206 of 
the public laws of I965, are further amended to read as follows: 

1, Examination. By examination: Fee of ~ $30 payable on application; 

2. Reexamination. By reexamination: Fee to be determined by the board 
based on the number of areas to be covered and not to exceed $25' $30; 

3. Endorsement. By endorsement: Fee of ~ $25 payable on application 
fHffi ftft aclclitiott8:1 fee ffl $+5- -te eett'I:f'tete #te ~iFeffients fer #te issu8:ttee ffl 
#te lieettse. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 284 

AN ACT to Repeal the Law Providing for Town Workhouses and Houses of 
Correction. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

R. S., T. 34, c. 7r, repealed. Chapter 7I of Title 34 of the Revised Statutes 
is repealed. 

Effective October 3, 1973 

CHAPTER 285 

AN ACT Relating to Permanent Motor Vehicle Operators License Numbers. 

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine, as follows: 

Sec. r. R. S., T. 29, § 539-A, amended. Section 539-A of Title 29 of the 
Revised Statutes, as enacted by section ro-A of chapter 245 of the public 
laws of I967, is amended to read as follows: 

§ 539-A. Permanent license number 

The Secretary of State ffi'aj" shall require the submission of an applicant's 
social security number, when making application for an orginal or renewal 
operator's license, for the purpose of establishing a permanent number to be 
assigned to the operator's license. 


